10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

FILED
Christina Spurlock
CLERK, SUPERIOR COURT
09/19/2023 12:27PM
BY: KLEONARD
DEPUTY

LAW OFFICES

DANIEL J. OEHLER

2001 Highway 95, Suite 15

Bullhead City, Arizona 86442

(928) 758-3988

(928) 763-3227 (fax)

djolawl0@gmail.com

Daniel J. Oehler, Arizona State Bar No.: 002739
Attorney for Defendants

IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA
IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF MOHAVE

NANCY KNIGHT, ) NO.: CV-2018-04003
)
Plaintiff, ) STATEMENT OF COSTS
) PURSUANT TO ORDER
V8. ) DATED AUGUST 7, 2023
)
GLEN LUDWIG and PEARL LUDWIG, Trustees )
of THE LUDWIG FAMILY TRUST; FAIRWAY )
CONSTRUCTORS, INC.; MEHDI AZARMI, )
JAMES B. ROBERTS and DONNA M. )
ROBERTS, husband and wife; JOHN DOES 1-10; )
JANE DOES 1-10; ABC CORPORATIONS 1-10; )
and XYZ PARTNERSHIPS 1-10. )
)
Defendants. )
)
TO: PLAINTIFF, NANCY KNIGHT
1. The undersigned is the attorney for Defendants, and has personal knowledge

that the following costs have been incurred and expended by Defendants in this action: filing
fees in the amount of $90.44.

2. In total, Defendants have incurred costs in the amount of $90.44 which are
requested to be awarded to Defendants.

3. The statements herein are made upon my own personal knowledge and are true
and correct.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this (ﬁﬁfday of September, 2023.

LAW OFFICES OF DANIEL J. OEHLER

Daniel J. Oeéleﬁ,

Attorney for Defendants




COPY #\f the foregoing emailed
this {ﬁ day of September, 2023, to:

Honorable Dale P, Nielson
Navajo County Superior Court
Post Office Box 668

Holbrook, Arizona 86025

(928) 524-4220

Katelin Lerma, Judicial Assistant
kalerma(@courts.az.gov

Plaintiff

Nancy Knight

1803 E. Lipan Circle
Fort Mohave, Arizona 86426
(928) 768-1537
nancyknight(@fiontier.conf™

By: V\?;?liﬁg/;lj ¢ s ..-;’“”f o)

Patricia L. Emond, Legal Assistant

—




