FILED
Christina Spurlock
CLERK, SUPERIOR COURT
09/19/2023 12:27PM
BY: KLEONARD
DEPLITY

l		DEPUTY
1	LAW OFFICES DANIEL J. OEHLER	
2	2001 Highway 95, Suite 15 Bullhead City, Arizona 86442	
3	(928) 758-3988 (928) 763-3227 (fax)	
4	<u>djolaw10@gmail.com</u> Daniel J. Oehler, Arizona State Bar No.: 002	2739
5	Attorney for Defendants	
6	IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA	
7	IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF MOHAVE	
8	NANCY KNIGHT,	) NO.: CV-2018-04003
9	Plaintiff, vs.	<ul> <li>STATEMENT OF COSTS</li> <li>PURSUANT TO ORDER</li> <li>DATED AUGUST 7, 2023</li> </ul>
11	GLEN LUDWIG and PEARL LUDWIG, To	)
12	of THE LUDWIG FAMILY TRUST; FAIR CONSTRUCTORS, INC.; MEHDI AZARM	WAY )
13	JAMES B. ROBERTS and DONNA M. ROBERTS, husband and wife; JOHN DOE	
14	JANE DOES 1-10; ABC CORPORATIONS 1-10; )	
15	Defendants.	
16		
17	TO: PLAINTIFF, NANCY KNIGHT	
18	1. The undersigned is the atto	orney for Defendants, and has personal knowledge
19	that the following costs have been incurred and expended by Defendants in this action: filing	
20	fees in the amount of \$90.44.	
21	2. In total, Defendants have	incurred costs in the amount of \$90.44 which are
22	requested to be awarded to Defendants.	
23	3. The statements herein are m	nade upon my own personal knowledge and are true
24	and correct.	
25	RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this	
26		LAW OFFICES OF DANIEL J. OEHLER
27		David Coll
28		Attorney for Defendants

1	COPY of the foregoing emailed this 19th day of September, 2023, to:
2	
3	Honorable Dale P. Nielson Navajo County Superior Court Post Office Box 668
4	Holbrook, Arizona 86025
5	(928) 524-4220 Katelin Lerma, Judicial Assistant
6	kalerma@courts.az.gov
7	Plaintiff Nancy Knight 1803 F. Lipan Cirola
8	1803 E. Lipan Circle Fort Mohave, Arizona 86426 (928) 768-1537
9	nancyknight@frontier.com
10	By: Gatreria Amond
11	Patricia L. Emond, Legal Assistant
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	·
24	
25	
26	
- 1	